Based upon and subject to the analysis in the full RwE Fairness Opinion Report and all of the foregoing and such
other matters as we considered relevant, it is our opinion, as of the date hereof, that the Proposed Transaction
pursuant to the Arrangement is fair, from a financial point of view, to PNPN and the PNPN Shareholders.

RwE GROWTH PARTNERS, INC.

Richard W. Evans, MBA, CBV, ASA
Principal

Chartered Business Valuator, Canadian Institute of Chartered Business Valuators
Accredited Senior Appraiser, American Society of Appraisers

I-1

APPENDIX I
PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF POWER NICKEL

Please see attached.

POWER NICKEL INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2024

(EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS)

Power Nickel Inc.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at June 30, 2024
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

Power
Nickel Inc.

Carve-out
Golden Ivan
and Chilean

properties

 Note
Ref.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
 Balance

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash $ 18,613,916 $ (57,452) $ - $ 18,556,464
Amounts receivable 1,321,873 - - 1,321,873
Prepaid expenses 170,012 - - 170,012

Total current assets 20,105,801 (57,452) - 20,048,349

Non-current assets
Equipment 5,367 (5,367) - -
Investment in Consolidated Copper - - 2(d) 4,940,000 4,940,000

Total assets $ 20,111,168 $ (62,819) $ 4,940,000 $ 24,988,349

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 5,052,859 $ (237,332) 2(c) $ 60,000 $ 4,875,527
Due to related parties 43,481 - - 43,481
Flow-through liability 1,837,729 - - 1,837,729
Advances from shareholders 7,000 - - 7,000

Total current liabilities 6,941,069 (237,332) 60,000 6,763,737

Non-current liabilities
Other liabilities 55,464 - - 55,464

Total liabilities 6,996,533 (237,332) 60,000 6,819,201

SHAREHOLDERS' DEFICIENCY
Issued capital 96,282,491 - 2(d) (260,000) 96,022,491
Contribution from Power Nickel Inc. - (19,153,368) 19,153,368 -
Contributed surplus 3,201,405 - - 3,201,405
Warrants 7,251,385 - - 7,251,385
Deficit (93,620,646) 19,327,881 (14,013,368) (88,306,133)

Total shareholders' deficiency 13,114,635 174,513 4,880,000 18,169,148

Total liabilities and shareholders' deficiency $ 20,111,168 $ (62,819) $ 4,940,000 $ 24,988,349

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.
- 1 -

Power Nickel Inc.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
For The Six Months Ended June 30, 2024
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

 Power

Nickel Inc.
(audited)

Carve-out
Golden Ivan
and Chilean

properties
Note
Ref.

   Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Expenses
   Administration fees $ 225,000 $ (11,851) $ - $ 213,149
   Amortization 948 (948) - -
   Accretion, bank and interest (income) fees 6,345 (322) - (322)
   Exploration expenditures and recoveries 7,339,707 (408,091) - 6,931,616
   Foreign exchange loss (gain) 48,045 (10,580) - 37,465
   Investor relations 2,905,975 (153,063) - 2,752,912
   Office and miscellaneous 40,036 (33,108) - 6,928
   Professional fees 205,902 (16,889) 2(c) 60,000 249,013
   Share-based payments 678,720 - - 678,720
   Transfer and regulatory 51,357 (2,705) - 48,652
   Travel, promotion and mining shows 97,722 (5,147) - 92,575

Total expenses before other items (11,599,757) 642,704 (60,000) (11,010,708)

Other items
   Flow-through liability amortization 3,844,806 - - 3,844,806
   Fair value of mineral properties disposed - - 2(d) 5,200,000 5,200,000

Net loss and comprehensive loss
   for the period $ (7,754,951) $ 642,704 $ 5,140,000 $ (1,965,902)

Net loss per share
   - Basic and diluted $ 0.01

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
   - basic and diluted 158,344,467

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.
- 2 -

Power Nickel Inc.